Quote 131477-01

131477-01

March 15, 2021

TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION
11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD.

TRUCKEE, California 96161

Attention: KEVIN KUEHNE

Dear Kevin Kuehne,
Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the following for your
purchase consideration.

One (1) New Cat Model: 420-07 C Backhoe/Industrial Loaders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional

specifications listed below:
STOCK NUMBER: CE012929 SERIAL NUMBER: YEAR: SMU:

Thank you for your interest in Cashman Equipment and Caterpillar products for your business needs. Our goal is to be a value
added partner in your success. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any
questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Deric Wagner

Machine Sales Representative
Cashman Equipment Company
DericWagner@cashmanequipment.com
775-842-3953
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One (1) New Cat Model: 420-07 C Backhoe/Industrial Loaders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

420 07A BACKHOE LOADER CFG2
STICK, EXTENDABLE, 14FT

PT, 4WD/2WS AUTOSHIFT

ENGINE, 74.5KW, C3.6 DITA, T4F
HYDRAULICS, MP, 6FCN/8BNK, ST
CAB, DELUXE

DISPLAY, TOUCH SCREEN
WORKLIGHTS (8) HALOGEN LAMPS
SEAT, DELUXE FABRIC

SEAT BELT, 3" SUSPENSION

AIR CONDITIONER, T4F

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR, PLE643
TIRES, 12.5 80/19.5L-24, GY
COUNTERWEIGHT, NONE
STABILIZER PADS, FLIP-OVER
BUCKET-MP, 1.4 YD3, PO

CUTTING EDGE, TWO PIECE,WIDE
COUPLER, PG, MAN.D.LOCK, BHL
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI

SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
RIDE CONTROL

LINES, COMBINED AUX, E-STICK
COLD WEATHER PACKAGE, 120V
AUTO-UP STABILIZERS

PLATE GROUP - BOOM WEAR
GUARD, STABILIZER

PACK, DOMESTIC TRUCK
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION
RUST PREVENTATIVE APPLICATOR
RADIO, FM BLUETOOTH

LOADER BUCKET PINS

DISPLAY, SECURITY, ENABLED
LANE 2 ORDER

BUCKET-HD, 18", 4.2 FT3

PINS, BUCKET, BHL-F, 45MM-50MM
THUMB, HYDRAULIC, NO TINE, BHL
THUMB, TINE, A 3

CTI Drive in forks for Cat MP Bkt.
Freight included to Truckee Area

specifications listed below:

542-7992
543-4284
544-0930
541-9540
542-7774
544-0883
545-5048
491-6734
573-4524
206-1748
542-7810
560-6797
379-2161
337-9693
9R-6007

337-7442
9R-5320

444-7500
559-0872
421-8926
551-6453
548-1231
551-6940
567-5090
423-7607
353-1389
0P-0210

461-6839
462-1033
540-2298
545-8548
573-0397
0P-9002

219-3386
178-3593
282-5409
221-4283
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WARRANTY & COVERAGE
12 month/unlimited hours *All standard warranties include travel time & mileage for first twelve months.
Standard Warranty: Scheduled Oil sampling is required during entire warranty period. Travel time & mileage is not included
during the standard warranty period on Cat utility vehicles (UTVs).

Extended Coverage: 420-36 MO/3000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS + TECH (Tier 4)

Preventive Maintenance 2 year 1000 hour /Filters

SALES PRICE $119,401.83
SUBTOTAL $119,401.83
SALES TAX (5%} CA Sales Tax 8.25% $9,850.65 $8;955-44
EXTENDED COVERAGE Included
—} CUSTOMER SUPPORT AGREEMENT Included
LESS GROSS TRADE ALLOWANCE ($6,000.00)
GRAND TOTAL $123,252.48122;3569+
TRADE-INS - $123,253
. Trade
Model Make Serial Number Year
Allowance
416B CAT (AA) 5HK30357 1995 $6,000.00
F.O.B/TERMS:
Reno

David Mickalian, General Manager
Accepted by Tahoe Donner Association on

Signature
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