

131477-01

March 15, 2021

TAHOE DONNER ASSOCIATION 11509 NORTHWOODS BLVD. TRUCKEE, California 96161

Attention: KEVIN KUEHNE



Dear Kevin Kuehne,

Thank you for this opportunity to quote Caterpillar products for your business needs. We are pleased to quote the following for your purchase consideration.

One (1) New Cat Model: 420-07 C Backhoe/Industrial Loaders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: CE012929 **SERIAL NUMBER:** YEAR: SMU:

Thank you for your interest in Cashman Equipment and Caterpillar products for your business needs. Our goal is to be a value added partner in your success. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely, Deric Wagner Machine Sales Representative Cashman Equipment Company DericWagner@cashmanequipment.com 775-842-3953

One (1) New Cat Model: 420-07 C Backhoe/Industrial Loaders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

420 07A BACKHOE LOADER CFG2	542-7992
STICK, EXTENDABLE, 14FT	543-4284
PT, 4WD/2WS AUTOSHIFT	544-0930
ENGINE, 74.5KW, C3.6 DITA, T4F	541-9540
HYDRAULICS, MP, 6FCN/8BNK, ST	542-7774
CAB, DELUXE	544-0883
DISPLAY, TOUCH SCREEN	545-5048
WORKLIGHTS (8) HALOGEN LAMPS	491-6734
SEAT, DELUXE FABRIC	573-4524
SEAT BELT, 3" SUSPENSION	206-1748
AIR CONDITIONER, T4F	542-7810
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR, PLE643	560-6797
TIRES, 12.5 80/19.5L-24, GY	379-2161
COUNTERWEIGHT, NONE	337-9693
STABILIZER PADS, FLIP-OVER	9R-6007
BUCKET-MP, 1.4 YD3, PO	337-7442
CUTTING EDGE, TWO PIECE, WIDE	9R-5320
COUPLER, PG, MAN.D.LOCK, BHL	444-7500
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI	559-0872
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	421-8926
RIDE CONTROL	551-6453
LINES, COMBINED AUX, E-STICK	548-1231
COLD WEATHER PACKAGE, 120V	551-6940
AUTO-UP STABILIZERS	567-5090
PLATE GROUP - BOOM WEAR	423-7607
GUARD, STABILIZER	353-1389
PACK, DOMESTIC TRUCK	0P-0210
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION	461-6839
RUST PREVENTATIVE APPLICATOR	462-1033
RADIO, FM BLUETOOTH	540-2298
LOADER BUCKET PINS	545-8548
DISPLAY, SECURITY, ENABLED	573-0397
LANE 2 ORDER	0P-9002
BUCKET-HD, 18", 4.2 FT3	219-3386
PINS, BUCKET, BHL-F, 45MM-50MM	178-3593
THUMB, HYDRAULIC, NO TINE, BHL	282-5409
THUMB, TINE, A 3	221-4283
CTI Drive in forks for Cat MP Bkt.	
Freight included to Truckee Area	

Page 2 of 3

WARRANTY & COVERAGE

12 month/unlimited hours *All standard warranties include travel time & mileage for first twelve months.

Standard Warranty: Scheduled Oil sampling is required during entire warranty period. Travel time & mileage is not included

during the standard warranty period on Cat utility vehicles (UTVs).

Extended Coverage: 420-36 MO/3000 HR POWERTRAIN + HYDRAULICS + TECH (Tier 4)

Preventive Maintenance 2 year 1000 hour /Filters

SALES PRICE \$119,401.83

SUBTOTAL

\$119,401.83

SALES TAX (7.5%) CA Sales Tax 8.25%

\$9,850.65 \$8,955.14

EXTENDED COVERAGE
CUSTOMER SUPPORT AGREEMENT

Included Included

LESS GROSS TRADE ALLOWANCE

(\$6,000.00)

GRAND TOTAL \$123,252.48 **\$122,356.97**

TRADE-INS

~ \$123,253

Model	Make	Serial Number	Year	Trade Allowance
416B	CAT (AA)	5HK30357	1995	\$6,000.00

F.O.B/TERMS:

Reno

Accepted by	David Mickalian, General Manager Tahoe Donner Association	on		
		Signature		